THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT AT GUWAHATI
(The High Court of Assam, Nagaland, Mizoram and Arunachal Pradesh)
SUPPLEMENTARY CAUSELIST
[PUBLISHED UNDER THE AUTHORITY OF THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE]
Web:ghconline.gov.in

[ For Tuesday,3rd December 2024]

10:30 AM to 1:00 PM
2:00 PMto 4:30 PM

[ALL MENTION FOR LISTING OF CASES AND FOR ANY URGENT MATTER MUST BE MADE AT 10:30 AM BEFORE RESPECTIVE BENCHES]

[DIVISION BENCH-I]

BEFORE:
HONOURABLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI
COURT NO: 1

Sr.No. Case Number

Main Parties Petitioner Advocate

Respondent Advocate

25

WA/225/2014

- PRONOUNCEMENT OF JUDGEMENT / ORDER -

FATHER MARCUS LAKRA PARISHY PRIEST MR.R P KAKOTI

and ANR. MR.A K DUTTA
Versus MR.R SAGAR
STATE OF ASSAM and 3 ORS. MS.ANNA K P

MR.B PURKAYASTHA

MS.N MODI(R-4)
GA, ASSAM

MR.S DUTTA(R-4)
MR.C SHARMAR-4

WITH
I.A./2696/2015 CHENIKUTHI HAPPY VILLA UNNAYAN MS.N MODI MR.R P KAKOTI
in WA/225/2014 SAMITY and ANR. MR.S DUTTA GA, ASSAM
Versus MR.C SHARMA MR.A K DUTTA
FATHER MARCUS LAKRA PARISHY PRIEST MR.R SAGAR
and ANR. MS.ANNA K P
MR.B PURKAYASTHA
WITH
I.A.(Civil)/1394/2022 DR. NIVEDITA GOSWAMI AND 4 ORS. MRS. S. SARMA
in WA/225/2014 Versus
FATHER MARCUS LAKRA PARISH PRIEST
and 4 ORS.
WITH
26 WP(C)/6710/2021 FR. VINCENT XALXO MR. U K NAIR GA, ASSAM
Versus MS. D GHOSH MS. S SARMA
CAVT. NO. 08022/021, THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 7 ORS MS N DEKA MS. N M DEKA
MR SAURADEEP DEY FOR CAVEATOR
MS H BETALA
LEAVE NOTE OF ADVOCATES FOR 03/12/2024
1) MS. N M DEKA 17-07-2024 To  20-12-2024
2) MS. A BHATTACHARYYA 24-09-2024 To  20-12-2024
3) MS. K YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
4) MR. R L YADAV 21-10-2024 To 10-12-2024
5) MR. R P SINGH 14-11-2024 To 06-12-2024
6) MD. | HUSSAIN 22-11-2024 To  20-12-2024
7) MR S SARMA 22-11-2024 To 15-02-2025
8) MR ] DAS 28-11-2024 To  31-12-2024
9) MR. R P HAZARIKA 26-11-2024 To  05-12-2024
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https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010170602014
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010027542015
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010036862022
https://ghcservices.assam.gov.in/casestatus/getcasedetails.php?cino=GAHC010213012021

MR G CHOUDHURY
MS. D SAIKIA

MR R GOENKA

MR A GOENKA

MR. T ROY

MRS. B SARKAR
MRS. K DEVI

MR D C K HAZARIKA
MR. M RAHMAN
MRS. A GAYAN

MR. U K BORTHAKUR
MR. T N DAS

MR. N BARUAH

MR K BHUYAN

MR. A R BHUYAN

27-11-2024
04-12-2024
28-11-2024
28-11-2024
03-12-2024
03-12-2024
29-11-2024
02-12-2024
29-11-2024
02-12-2024
30-11-2024
01-12-2024
02-12-2024
02-12-2024
03-12-2024

To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To
To

03-12-2024
10-01-2025
06-12-2024
06-12-2024
06-12-2024
06-12-2024
09-12-2024
07-12-2024
04-12-2024
06-12-2024
15-12-2024
12-12-2024
15-12-2024
03-12-2024
03-01-2025
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